CH \$240.00 2643197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM372743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novation, LLC		11/13/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vizient Supply, LLC
Street Address:	290 East John Carpenter Freeway
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2643191	NOVAPLUS
Registration Number:	2371501	NOVATION
Registration Number:	3626204	GROWING GREEN
Registration Number:	4001289	BUY SMART. LOOK FOR THE PLUS.
Registration Number:	4051633	NOVATION
Registration Number:	4260076	A
Registration Number:	3671973	APEXUS
Registration Number:	3671972	340B PRIME VENDOR PROGRAM MANAGED BY APE
Registration Number:	3792183	NAVIGATING 340B

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:sullivansu@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Greenberg Traurig, LLPAddress Line 1:One International Place

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 160121.010200

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0529

900353760

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy P. Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy P. Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016
Total Attachments: 2	
source=1#page1.tif	
source=1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0530



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "VIZIENT SUPPLY, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BNSS, LLC" TO "NOVATION, LLC", FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1998, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVATION, LLC" TO "VIZIENT SUPPLY, LLC", FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 8:24 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "VIZIENT SUPPLY, LLC".

Authentication: 201767522

2808476 8100H SR# 20160540116

Date: 02-02-16

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:24 AM 11/17/2015
FILED 08:24 AM 11/17/2015
SR 20150925051 - File Number 2808476

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate of Formation as follows: The name of the com	n of the limited liability company is hereby an pany is changed to Vizient
as follows:	
as follows: The name of the com	
The name of the com	pany is changed to Vizient
	pany is changed to Vizient
achbra, pro	
\$	
Paraneone	
	, the undersigned have executed this Certificat
the <u>13th</u> day (of November ,A.D. 2015

RECORDED: 02/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0532